Interest received - outstanding debtors 1 057 176 1 276 854

Other income 3 182 063 193 942

Rental Income 29 256 345 31 045

Service charges 15 5 964 655 5 054 091

Revenue from non exchange transactions

Government grants 21 24 157 738 10 907 684

Licences and permits 136 005 97 849

Property rates 19 1 135 117 1 125 522

Public contributions and donations 20 - 15 200 000

Interest received - external investment 706 809 591 025

Total Revenue 36 595 908 34 478 012

Expenditure

Employee costs 27 8 885 906 6 236 713

Remuneration of councillors 28 706 121 823 160

Finance costs 17 31 362 43 361

Repairs and maintenance 808 538 447 921

General Expenses 24 18 802 705 6 567 812

Total Expenditure 29 234 632 14 118 967

Surplus for the year 7 361 276 20 359 045

5

IKWEZI LOCAL MUNICIPALITY
Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2010

Statement of Changes in Net Assets

Figures in Rand
Housing Fund

Reserve
Accumulated

surplus
Total net
assets

Opening balance as previously reported - (2 891 735) (2 891 735)
Changes in Accounting
Policy ( Refer to Note 2 )   20 599 035 50 766 214 50 766 214

Balance at 01 July 2008 as restated - 47 874 479 47 874 479
Changes in net assets
Surplus for the year - 20 359 045 20 359 045
Appropriations - 2008 Audit Adjustments 8 946 323 (1 561 177) 7 385 146

Total changes 8 946 323 18 797 868 27 744 191

Balance at 01 July 2009 29 545 358 66 442 170 95 987 528
Changes in net assets
Appropiations - 2009 Audit Adjustments - 214 710 214 710

Net income (losses) recognised directly in net assets - 214 710 214 710
Surplus for the year - 7 361 276 7 361 276

Total recognised income and expenses for the year - 7 575 986 7 575 986
Contributions introduced 6 934 700 - 6 934 700

Total changes 6 934 700 7 575 986 14 510 686

Balance at 30 June 2010 36 480 058 74 018 156 110 498 214

Note(s) 25 2

6

IKWEZI LOCAL MUNICIPALITY
Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2010

Cash Flow Statement
Figures in Rand 2010 2009

Cash flows from operating activities

Receipts
Sale of goods and services 13 287 601 14 442 755

Grants 31 092 438 10 907 684

Interest income 706 809 591 025

45 086 848 25 941 464

Payments
Employee costs (9 592 027) (7 059 333)

Suppliers (21 147 828) (7 465 731)

Finance costs (128) (10 385)

(30 739 983) (14 535 449)

Net cash flows from operating activities 14 346 865 11 406 015